DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-962235

Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=3

02/19/2021 02:24 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN No.: 1220-21-710-172

Escrow No.: 21013565-KS

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada 4870 Vista Blvd, Ste 110

Sparks, NV 89436

When Recorded Return to: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada 4870 Vista Blvd, Ste 110 Sparks, NV 89436

Mail Tax Statements to: James R. Gerte 1318 Patricia Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

(Title of Document)

TITLE

SIGNATURE

Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

APN: 1220-21-710-172 Escrow No. 21013565-KS

When Recorded Return to: Lacy Layne Anscott 1119 Las Brisas Drive Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Lacy Layne Anscott, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Jess Guy Anscott, Sr. the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Jess Guy Anscott, Sr. named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated October 13, 2020 executed by Jess Guy Anscott, Sr. to Jess Guy Anscott, Sr. an unmarried man and Lacy Layne Anscott, a single woman as joint tenants with right of survivorship recorded as Instrument No. 2020-954792, on October 19, 2020 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

Lot 440, of Gardnerville Ranchos Subdivision, Phase 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27th, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-21-710-172

Lacy Layne Anscott

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of February, 2021 by Lacy Layne Anscott.

Notary Public

RENEE SAUNDERS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9822-03 My Appt. Expires Jan 9, 2024



DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4192358

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

20210025357

| TYPE OR | 10 DECEASED MANE (FIRST MIDDLE | LACTICHEEN | (Mar. 1917) | | STA | ATE FILE NUMBER |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| PRINT IN SPERMANENT | 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE) Jess Guy | | ANDOOTE | 2. DAT | E OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) | 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH |
| BLACK INK | Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara | | ANSCOTT | SR | January 16, 2021 | Douglas |
| | 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DE | inumperi "aga"" | *************************************** | 10010F101 1001 1011 1011001100 | an 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate I Inpatient(Specify) | |
| DECEDENT | Gardnerville 5. RACE (Specify) | | 1318 Patricia Drive | and theman | - Hom | ie Male |
| | White | 6. Hispanic Orig | in? Specify 7a. AG Hispanic: (Years) | E-Last birthday 7b. UN MOS | DER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DA | 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) |
| IF DEATH. | <u></u> | ANN TEN | indata ale es | 77 | 1. "\" | L August 04 1943 |
| OCCURRED IN | 9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA; iname country) | United States | RY 10.EDUCATION 13 | Divorced Divorced | y) 12, SURVIVING SPOUSE'S I | NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) |
| HANDBOOK REGARDING | | 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Gi | ve Kind of Work Done Du | ring Most of 14b. | KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDI | ISTRY I Ever in LIP Assert |
| COMPLETION OF | -1/21 | | REENSMAN | | PRODUCTION | |
| ITEMS | 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COL | JNTY 15c. CIT | Y, TOWN OR LOCATION | N 15d. STREET A | | 15e, INSIDE CITY |
| * | Nevada | Douglas | Gardnerville | 1318 Patr | icia Drive | or No) NO |
| PARENTS | 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First: Mic | | | | NAME (First Middle Last | Suffix) |
| | | A ANSCOTT | | | Klea BOWDI | <u>ER u jilak je ja j</u> |
| | 18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) | 18 ي | b. MAILING ADDRESS | (Street or R.F.D. No. | City or Town, State, Zip) | 多数别 知 经产品表 美 |
| | 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, | OTHER (Specify) 195 CEMETE | PV OR CREMATORY | 1119 Las Brisas | Drive Minden, Nevada | |
| SPOSITION | Cremation | | Truckee Meado | ws Crematory | 19c, LOCATIO | , |
| | 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR | E (Or Person Acting as Such) | | | ADDRESS OF FACILITY | parks Nevada 89431 |
| | HARRISON COD | Y BILLIAN | LICENSE NUMBER | | Nevada Funeral | Services |
| | SIGNATURE AL | | FD943 | 30 | 94 Research Way #63 Ca | |
| RADE CALL | TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS | | ki ta | | | |
| | 21a. To the best of my knowledge, to the cause(s) stated (Signature & | death occurred at the time, date Title) SIGNATURE A | and place and due. | 22a. On the basis of | examination and/or investigation, place and due to the cause(s) sta | in myopinion death occurred |
| | 「岩美"·················NITA | SCHWARTZ MD | | o | proce and due to the cause(s) sta | led. (Signature & 111e) |
| CERTIFIER | 21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) Rebruary 01, 2021 | 21c. HOUR OF DEA | TH: | 22b. DATE SIGNE | D (Mo/Day/Yr) 22 | c. HOUR OF DEATH |
| | | 91:2 | IFIER | S | | |
| | P (Type of Print) | | | | | |
| | 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFII | R (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING F | PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EX | CAMINER, OR CORON | VER) (Type or Print) | 23b. LICENSE NUMBER |
| ∯ :::: <i>†</i> | Nita Scr | wartz MD #/10 W. Was | hington St. Carson | City, NV 89703 | | 9114 |
| EGISTRAR | | BLAISE SATARIAN | | ATE RECEIVED BY RE | oterfr ii lii | DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE |
| | 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTE | GNATURE AUTHENTICATE | | February | 02, 2 <u>021</u> YI | S X NO L |
| 0. 5 % | PART I (a) Liver Cell Carc | inoma | ≝ FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) | 77. | " " | Interval between onset and death |
| DEATH | DUE TO, OR AS A CON | . I service service services | | | Artis and the second | <u> </u> |
| ONDITIONS IF | | | | | | Interval between onset and death |
| ANY WHICH | (b) DUE TO, OR AS A CON | SEQUENCE OF: | TURKER CONTROL SERVER | | | |
| IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE | (6) | to a a.\. | | | | Interval between onset and death |
| SUNDERLYING CAUSE LAST | DUE TO, OR AS A CON | SEQUENCE OF: | | i jir sa. | | Interval between onset and death |
| | (d) | | | The state of the s | | i |
| | PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1: | | | | | |
| | · | | The state of the s | TOTAL CONTROL OF THE | Yes or N | NO REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) |
| | 28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET: 28b. DAT OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | E OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) | 28c. HOUR OF INJURY 2 | 8d. DESCRIBE HOW INJU | JRY OCCURRED | |
| | | | | | Alfa was . | , |
| | 28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PL) | ACE OF INJURY- At home, farm | , street, factory, office | 28g: LOCATION | STREET OR R.F.D. No. C | ITY OR TOWN STATE |
| | Yes or No) puilding | , etc. (Specify) | | | | STATE |
| 130 | 74. | / / | manter the | * 100 cm | | |





CERTIFIED CORY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records:

DATE ISSUED:

